	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATEN	Attorney's Docket No. 032013-064	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Luc BROHAN, Hari SUTRISNO, Yves PIFFARD, Marie Teresa CALDES-ROUILLON, Olivier JOUBERT, Eric PUZENAT and Annabelle ROUET	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	Address: 3 rue Michel Ange F-75016 Paris, France	
8/30/04; and 8/30/04, respectively		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes  No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/502,399	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: E. Joseph Gess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)	
Address:	▼ Enclosed	
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.	
	8. Deposit account number:  02-4800  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
George F. Lesmes 19,995	Jenes 7 Zames 2/15/05	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being submitted by facsimile transmission to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, to the following facsimile number:

Facsimile Number:

Dette of Transmission

George F. Lesmes

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0816

## **Assignment Of Application**

WHEREAS, I (WE)

**BROHAN Luc** 

13, allée des Mûriers

Le Petit Portrico

44240 La Chapelle sur Erdre

France

SUTRISNO Hari

JLn. Lawu nº 3 Bolorejo

Tulungagung

Jatim

Indonesia

PIFFARD Yves

13, rue du Pont de Forge 44240 La Chapelle sur Erdre

France

CALDES-ROUILLON Maria Teresa

31, rue de Goulphar

44300 Nantes

France

JOUBERT Olivier

14, rue du Marais

44830 Brains

France

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Sol-gel polymer based on titanium oxide"

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:

3, rue Michel Ange

F-75016

France

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT

REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0817

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 18 Justet Lost Signature of inventor:

**BROHAN Luc** 

SUTRISNO Hari

Date: 12 Junil 1 2004 Signature of inventor:

Date: 12 Junil 1 2004 Signature of inventor:

PIFFARD Yves

Date : 12 Juillet 2005 Signature of inventor :

CALDES-ROUILLON

Maria Teresa

Date: 12 juillet 2004 Signature of inventor:

JOUBERT Olivier

## **Assignment Of Application**

WHEREAS, I (WE)

BROHAN Luc 13, allée des Mûriers Le Petit Portricq 44240 La Chapelle sur Erdre

France

CALDES-ROUILLON Maria Teresa 31, rue de Goulphar 44300 Nantes France

ROUET Annabelle 11, Quai de la Jonelière Résidence Le Clos de l'Erdre, Appt 6051 44300 Nantes France SUTRISNO Hari JLn. Lawu n° 3 Bolorejo Tulungagung Jatim Indonesia

JOUBERT Olivier 14, rue du Marais 44830 Brains France PIFFARD Yves 13, rue du Pont de Forge 44240 La Chapelle sur Erdre

France

PUZENAT Eric 2, allée de l'Erdre 44000 Nantes France

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Sol-gel polymer based on titanium oxide"

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application Nº

and

corresponding to PCT/

),filed,

WHEREAS, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at :

3 rue Michel Ange F-75016 Paris (France)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0819 invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	Signature of inventor:	BROHAN Luc
Date:	Signature of inventor:	SUTRISNO Hari
Date :	Signature of inventor :	PIFFARD Yves
Date :	Signature of inventor: CALDES	-ROUILLON Maria Teresa
Date :	Signature of inventor:	JOUBERT Olivier
Date: 31/08/04	Signature of inventor:	PUZENAT Eric
Date: 30/08/04	Signature of inventor:	ROUET Annabelle

RECORDED: 02/15/2005